503640456 01/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3687089

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN W. GERMANOW	04/10/2008
ANN D. GERMANOW	04/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE SCENSIBLE SOURCE CO., LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 22991	
City:	ROCHESTER	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14692	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14219959

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5854242670

Email: TMOYNIHAN@LUKACHERLAWGROUP.COM

Correspondent Name: KENNETH J. LUKACHER

Address Line 1: 3136 WINTON ROAD SOUTH, SUITE 301

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14623

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GMW-004CVC
NAME OF SUBMITTER: KENNETH J. LUKACHER	
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth J. LuKacher/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=GMW-004CVCASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=GMW-004CVCASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=GMW-004CVCASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT 503640456 REEL: 037437 FRAME: 0708

Assignment of Rights, 1 itle and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.
GMW-004CV

This is an As	ssignment of the following righ	ts, title and interest: (check all that apply):					
\boxtimes	United States of America righ	hts, title and interest in the invention					
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention						
	United States Patent Application Serial No.						
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing:						
\boxtimes	United States Provisional Pat	tent Application Serial No. 60/922,790					
	United States Patent No(s).						
	International (PCT) Patent A	lpplication Serial No.					
\boxtimes	Other (specify) All right, title a	and interest in the invention.					
Title of the 1	ได้จองทำกท						
[oj 1	nvenuon						
LINER BA	G FOR FEMININE HYGIENE W	/ASTE RECEPTACLES					
Ttone fo							
Inventors (a	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
	Name	Address					
John W. G		38 Chelsea Park, Pittsford, New York 14534					
Ann D. Ge	rmanow	38 Chelsea Park, Pittsford, New York 14534					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
armadaka arasak da satu jing aray ya samatada							
, ,							
L							
Assignee							
	Name	Address					
The Scen	sible Source Co., LLC	P.O. Box 22991, Rochester, New York 14692					
		Ì					
L	4						

[Page 1 of 3]

PATENT AS03A/REV02

REEL: 037437 FRAME: 0709

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.
GMW-004CV

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
John W. Germanow	
Ann D. Germanow	
L	

[Page 2 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 037437 FRAME: 0710

Assignment of Rights, 1 itle and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. GMW-004CV

	necessury, a war oe t	considered pri	ima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 100	h day of	April	in the year 2008
			Son W. Lemon
State of New York			(Signature of Inventor)
County of MONROL			
Before me personally appeare			ee act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this / (day of		pril in the year 2008
MAUREEN NIESCIERE No. 01NI5081989 Notary Public, State of New Qualified in Monroe Cou My Commission Expires 071	v York		mauren magarenla
• -	of day of	April	in the year 2008
at			Almana (Signature of Inventor)
State of New York			(Signature of inventor)
County of Minroe			
Before me personally appears			ee act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	day of		April in the year 2008
Notary Public, S Monroe	tate of New York County		Land Dam
Commission Expire Executed this	day of	<u>L</u>	in the year
at	·		
			(Signature of Inventor)
State of			
County of			
Before me personally appear		to be a fr	ee act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	day of	io ve a ji	in the year
			(Notary Public)

[Page 3 of 3]

PATENT

REEL: 037437 FRAME: 0711